## PROPOSED AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1002

Page 1, line 12, replace "1,673,208" with "1,663,480"

Page 1, line 16, replace "2,863,463" with "2,853,735"

Page 1, line 21, replace "3,304,463" with "3,294,735"

Renumber accordingly

## STATEMENT OF PURPOSE OF AMENDMENT:

**DEPARTMENT 108 - SECRETARY OF STATE** 

HOUSE - The salaries and wages line item is reduced by \$9,728 from the general fund to reduce the funding provided in the executive budget for the clerk III position of \$48,393 to \$38,665, which is the amount estimated to be needed for the position for the 1997-99 biennium.